FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08-03-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101	109564			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
7.27.99 TRADE	MARKS ONLY 07-27-1999			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #				
	Other Release of Security Interest			
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association 07071999				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Clark Refining & Marketing, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 8182 Maryland Avenue				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) St. Louis	MO/USA 63105-3721			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
representative should be attached.				
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

40.00 GP

702 FC:462

Public burden reporting for this collection of Workston is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheets. Washington, D.C. 20231

00000242 716347

08/02/1999 NTHAI1

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	lepresentative Name and Add	fress Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 314-444-7600				
Name	Ari M. Bai			
Address (line 1)	Lewis, Rice & Fingersh,	LC		
Address (line 2)	500 North Broadway			
Address (line 3)	Suite 2000			
Address (line 4)	St. Louis, MO 63102			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance do	cument #. 1	
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number or the Regi		TH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Regist	ration Number(s)	
		716,347	1,933,736 1,895,329	
		1,828,650		
Nousbarafi	Descrito			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: # 50-0975				
	Authoriz	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
N 2	2 г. и. 9√//		7/27/091	
Name	of Person Signing	Signatura	Date Signed	

I,

Bank of America Energy Finance Group 333 Clay Street, Suite 4550 Houston, TX 77002

**Bank of America** 



## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective as of the date last written below, Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, as Administrative Agent ("Bank of America"), hereby releases any and all security interests, liens, emcumbrances, assignments or other interests that it, as secured party, may have in or to any of the trademarks and related registrations (collectively, the "Trademarks") of Clark Marketing and Refining, Inc. set forth below. Bank of America hereby consents to the filing of this release with the U. S. Patent & Trademark Office in order to affect the release of any assignment of the Trademarks on file with such Office.

Mark	Registration Number	Recorded at
<del></del>		(Reel/Frame)
CLARK (and Design)	716,347 (United States)	1258/0444
CLARK (and Design)	1,933,736 (United States)	1258/0444
ON THE GO (and Design)	1,895,329 (United States)	1258/0444
VALUE DRIVEN	1,828,650 (United States)	1258/0444

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank of America has executed this Release as of this Release as of this 7<sup>th</sup> day of July, 1999.

Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association

By:

Name: Harold A. Dietler

Title: Managing Director